

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.6301 of 2012

Anwar Hasain Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Pravin Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents :

05/13.12.2019 On request of counsel for the petitioner, list this case after
Winter Vacation.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Anit